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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of Bilhaur Power Project of National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which this project is likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : The Feasibility Report for the Bilhaur Project has been approved by NTPC and fuel tie up has been achieved. The construction work can start only after Investment approval for the Project by the competent authority, which can be taken up after all statutory approvals/clearances and when land and water for the project are available.
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